

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3870/2008

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV DAN KESHA GAMIT KARBHARI FALIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Dasti notice was allowed in the month of August and September, 2008. Since the last six months petitioner has not disclosed the outcome of dasti service whereas interim order is in favour of the petitioner since 8.2.2008. Matter is pertaining to the retirement benefits of the respondent.

In view of the non action for a long time for confirmation of service upon the respondent, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar